Indiana University

Arnolt Center for Investigative Journalism

Bloomington, IN

Partnership

The journalism program often places interns at the local newspaper and local NPR affiliate. They also have a partnership with USA Today/Gannett where editors consider students' reporting for publication in their papers. The Arnolt Center for Investigative Journalism also has partnerships with Gannett, Gray TV and others where students join reporting teams doing investigative projects.

Lead faculty

Jim Kelly, kellyjd@iu.edu

Websites

Arnolt Center

Collaborators

Bloomington Herald-Times, WFIU/WTIU, USA Today/Gannett, Gray TV

Students

32,621 at Indiana University

Faculty/staff

Faculty help to manage student placements with various news outlets

Funding sources

The news organizations fund the interns. There is no funding for the USA Today/Gannet reporting partnership, and the Arnolt Center has philantropy funding to support students who work in the center.